Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Section 10 of the Limited Partnerships Act 1907, that LRI Invest Securitisation S.A. on behalf of Compartment Real Estate 2 N-Bonds has transferred its entire interest in Partners Group Alpha Umi Access L.P., a limited partnership registered in Scotland with number SL031358 (the "Partnership") to Partners Group VBV Private Markets SCA SICAV-RAIF – Private Real Estate. As a result of such transfer LRI Invest Securitisation S.A. on behalf of Compartment Real Estate 2 N-Bonds has ceased to be a limited partner of the Partnership and Partners Group VBV Private Markets SCA SICAV-RAIF – Private Real Estate has been admitted as a limited partner of the Partnership. (3672752)

LIMITED PARTNERSHIPS ACT 1907 SYNOVA CAPITAL FOUNDER PARTNERSHIP II

(the "Partnership")

(Registered No. SL013662)

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to section 10 of the Limited Partnerships Act 1907, on 4 November 2020 Fabio Botterini de Pelosi as trustee of the Zabludowicz Trust transferred to EEM Opportunities L.P. all of the interest held by it in the Partnership (represented by a capital contribution of $\mathfrak{L}13.81$) and that with effect from 4 November 2020 Fabio Botterini de Pelosi as trustee of the Zabludowicz Trust ceased to be a limited partner and EEM Opportunities L.P. became a limited partner in the Partnership. (3672756)

LIMITED PARTNERSHIPS ACT 1907 PARTNERS GROUP SOLEUS ACCESS L.P. REGISTERED IN SCOTLAND NUMBER SL031404

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Section 10 of the Limited Partnerships Act 1907, that LRI Invest Securitisation S.A. Compartment Real Estate 2 N-Bonds has transferred its entire interest in Partners Group Soleus Access L.P., a limited partnership registered in Scotland with number SL031404 (the "Partnership") to Partners Group VBV Private Markets SCA SICAV-RAIF – Private Real Estate. As a result of such transfer LRI Invest Securitisation S.A. Compartment Real Estate 2 N-Bonds has ceased to be a limited partner of the Partnership and Partners Group VBV Private Markets SCA SICAV-RAIF – Private Real Estate has been admitted as a limited partner of the Partnership. (3672759)